

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No.1856 of 2010

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	25.03.2025	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> No representation for the petitioner and respondent Nos.1 to 5. The revision was filed against acquittal of unofficial respondents for the charges under Section 498-A of the IPC and Sections 3 and 4 of D.P.Act. The Station House Officer, V.Satram Police Station, Nellore District is directed to submit status report about the accused in Cr.No.144 of 2005 of V.Satram Police Station registered for the offences under Sections 498- A of the IPC and Sections 3 and 4 of D.P.Act (C.C.No.214 of 2006 on the file of IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Nellore; CrI.A.No.121 of 2008 on the file of Sessions Court, Nellore). Post on 22.04.2025, as a last chance, for advancing the arguments of the learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent Nos.1 to 5, failing which the revision case would be disposed of by engaging Legal Aid Counsel. RSI Dr.YLR,J	

--	--	--	--