

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No.: **CRIMINAL REVISION CASE No.1856 of 2010****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|         | 06.03.2026 | <p><b><u>SS, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor has placed on record the status report regarding the accused persons, it appears that the A.3 has expired.</p> <p>Registry to take note regarding the death of A.3/R.3 of this matter by mentioning in the cause title of the instant criminal revision case.</p> <p>List this matter on 13.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SS, J</u></b></p> <p>BV</p> |             |